1. CONTRACT i COBE PAGE OF PAGES

5 -

£

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENTMODFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if sppiicabis)
1200366575

See Block 16C

e 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (if other than llem &) CODE [MgrC
anter NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
P333/Wayne Harmen
A, 35812 phone: (256} 544-5336
fax {258} 544-80653
small: wayre.t. harmonBpasa

8 MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fue | sitest, coundy Staie and ZiF Codej (x} A, AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION NO.

35 DATED (SEE (TEM 14)

s [10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNMIOAROZC

108, DATED (SELITEM13)

CObE FACILITY CODE 12/03/72009

11, THETTEM ONLY APBLES TO AMENDMERTS GF 801ICITATIONS

The above numbered sofichation is amended as sot forlk in tiem 14, The hour and dale specified lor feceipt of Offers “is extended, is not extended,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior fo lhe hour and date speciied in the solichation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a} By completing
Hems 8 and 1B, and retuming copies of the amendmes{; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By
separate letier or telegram whiich includes a reference to the soficitalion and amendment numbers. FAR URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE(PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

wirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submited, such change may be rmade by telegram or letler, provided each {elegram or teiter makes reference

{0 the soficdation and this amendmeni, and is received prior to the opening hour and dale sperified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if reqinrad) Net Increase:
See Schedule

L

z,552,773.G0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, (T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN{TEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITERM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER |5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fstch as changes in payng office,
appropiration dete, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITERM t4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(k).

C. TRIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

£ OTHER (Specify iype of modification and authoriy)

b4 TAR 5Z2.232-272, Limitation of Fundsz

£ {IMPORTANT: Conidractor %' nol. i5 required to sign {his document and relum 0 copies to the issuing offica.

t4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFtSATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including scliciiation/eontract subject malter where feasile.}

1. The purpose of thisg modificaticn fsg to increase the total funding zllotted to zhis

in the amount of 37,552,773 from $357,564,906 toe 560,517,679 and exrend the futded
g,

~
G010,

[

dare from Decembexr 5, 2010 to Decembern 18,

4

and B-2 have bsen modified te reflect the changes made in paragraph 1 zabove.

vhe contract are provided with sidebars indicatiosn change.

-k

&f

crovided herein, all terms and conditicns of this contract remain unchanged
ferce and effect.  The contract value remains unchanged at 5128, 583, 954,00,

Excent as grovided berem, &1 termé and condidions of the documend referenced is llem B4 or t0A, 25 herelofore changed, mmalrs unthanged and in fult force and effect

LEA. NAME AND TITLE OF SHGNER 71ype o prnt) 16A. NAKE AND THLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prntj

Waynes, T Harmon

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C, BATE SIGNED 1BZEjD ST@W’”\ tBC. DAYE SIGNED
/%VA%/é;aza

fSagnatue of person andhonred (e Hgn} fﬂfqreture ot Cortreting Oficer)

L STANDARD FORM 30 (REY. 10-83}
Prascribed by GSA
FAR 48 CFR} 53.243

NS T540-01.-152-5070
Fravicus edition unusatle

S

DR P



CONTI

NUATION SHEET\ 11 0an03¢ /0000

REFERENCE 8O, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

23

P AGE OF

2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CCNTRACTOR

CS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

ITEM NG
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

QUANTITY
(<)

LINIT

UNIT PRICE
(B}

AMOUNT

LE

12/05/2010 to 1271672010

Se

D

Delivery Location Code: MS
NASA/Marshall Space Fllight

ination

A .
POR: Dest

Marshall Space Flight Tente

b this Medification:
2

He ligated Amount for this Award:
5 572,00

I al Funded Amcunt changed: from
s ",ch 306,00 te $60,517,67%.00

CHENGES FOR LINE ITEM NOMBER: i
Chligated Amount for this modification:
$2,552,773.00

Incremental Funded Amount changed from
$57,9€4,9806,60 no $60,517,679.5G

Incrowentally Funded threugh date changed from

Artachment J1 for Accounting Data

FC
Center
ar Al 35812

QPTIONAL FORRM 338 (4-36)
Sponsosed by GSA
FaR 48 CFRESI 110

S

BRI



PR4200366575
FUND _1WBS N .COSTCTR | AMOUNT ON PR
CASX12011D 1128636.01.08  |62ED10 28,000.00
EXPX22011D 1136905.01.06.08 162ED04 ~14,000.00
EXPX22011D 136905.02.04.08.09 62EV41 | - 5"450 00 |
EXPX22011D :136905.02.04.08.13 62ET20 100
EXPX22011D 136905.02,06.08.06 62ES53 120.00
EXPX220110 136905.02.06.08.06 _ 62E553 22,945.00
EXPX22011D 1136905.02.06.08.06 62E553 | ~7,077.00
EXPX220110 136905.08.01.01 62ER42 ~8,333.00
EXCX22010D 197009.10.01.01.06 62EV93 | 14,000.00
CASX12011R 1199008.02.08.82.VPIN.11  62VPB2FA 20,000.00
FDUX22011D 1398217.0401.08  62HS30 | 30,000.00
EDUX22011D 398217.04.01.08 ~ leadsso '”'wsoféﬁé' 00 |
EXCX22011D 41101101.01.01.01  62MP02 | 20700
CASX12011D 432938.08.01.08.0202  62E060 120.00
CASX12011D -432938.11.01.0835 62ED02 66,880.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.35 626D02 62,592.00
CASX12011D |432938.11.01.08.35 62EDO2 9,383.00
CASX12011D 1432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 | 13,692.00
CASX12011D 1432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 | 73,450.00
CASX12011D '432938.11.01.08.35 62£D02 | 50,000.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.35 62E002 | 14,630.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 8,091.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.35 62ED02 3,000.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.35 62E002 7,171.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.39 62ER23
CASX12011D 432938.11.01.08.40 62EM40  400.00
CASX12011D 1432938.11.01.08.40 B2ES01 129600
CASX12011D 4329381101.0844  62£002 I 49,590.00
CASX12011D 432938.11.20.0802  62VP02 | 61,291.00
[EDUX22011D 462729.04.01.08 62HS30 | 80,000.00
'EDUX22011DW 493070.04.01.08 62HS30 300,000.00
EXCX22010D 520871.08.01.01.02 62ER43 43100
EXCX22011D .520871.08.01.01.02 62ER43 | 10,000.00
EXCX22011D 520871.08.01.01.02  62ER43 . 15200
EXCX22010D '520871.08.01.01.02 Teampg2 100
EXCX: '522094.08.01.01.03.01  62ER22 15,000.00
EXC  1522094.08.01.01.03.01  (62ER43  583.00
EXCX220100 522632.08.01.01 162ER41 17,755.00
EXCX22011D 1524238.08.01.01.03 (62ER43 570.00
CASX12011D 572196.08.08 ~ eas70 20,000.00
EXPX22011D 604746.01.01.01.12.08  62vP31 | 725.00
EXPX22011D 604746.07.03.11.08.03 162SF01 ~ 12,156.00
CASX12011D 685676.01.08. ~34,000.00
EXCX22011D 735200.01.01, 625F02 34,594.00
Page 1 of 2

NNMI1OAAQ3C
Meadification 023
Attachment 01




PR4200366575

FUND WBS COSTCTR | AMOUNT ON PR
EXCX22011D 735200.01.01.08.03 625F02 | 2,777.00
CASX12011D 736466.01.06.08.01  62RS01 42,237.00
CASX12011D 736466.01.06.08.01  62RS01 ©11,283.00
CASX12011D 736466.01.06.08.01 62RS01 1156.00
CASX12011D  736466.01.08.08.04 62540 19,783.00
CASX12011D 736466.01.08, 62c540 | 11,853.00
CASX12011D 736466.01.08.08. 05 62C530 29,882.00 |
CASX12011D '736466.01.09.08.03.07 1621501 788700
CASX12011D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 621501 533100 |
CASX12011D 736466.01.09.08.03.07 621501 S 50,362.00 |
CASX12011D :736466.01,09.08.03.09 6as01 | 32,315.00
CASX12011D :736466.01.09.08.03.10 62101 | 27,540.00
CASX12011D :736466.01.09.08.03.11 621501  26,517.00
CASX12011D ,736466.01.09.08.03.12 621501 . 2700500
CASX12011D |736466.01.09.08.03.12 621501 31,855.00
CASX12011D 736466.04.02.08.12.03 62A550 4,125.00
CASX12011D 736466.06.08.08.07 62A520 58,068.00
CASX12011D [736466.06.08.08.07 624520 15,000.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.01.08.01 621501 4,525.00
CASX12011D 1736466.07.01.08.02 621501 39,459.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.01.08.08 621501 32,735.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.01.08.09 621501 1,981.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.01.08.09 621501 ! 28,348.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.03.08.03 621501 7,234.00
CASX12011D |736466.07.03.08.04 621501 ; 1,642.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.03.08.05 621501 115,955.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.03.08.05 |621s01 3,608.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.03.08.06 162101 17,768.00
CASX12011D '736466.07.04.08.02 621501 37,106.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.06.08.01 62101 1585100
CASX] 36466.07.07.08.05 621501 | 70,087.00
CASX12011D {736466.07.08.08 621501 | ~63,224.00
CASX12011D 736466.07.10.08 62I501 ~111,087.00 |
CASX12011D 736466.07.10.08 621501 | ~ 3,515.00
EXCX22010D 787071.02.0502 | 120.00
SCEX22011D  791926.02.03.03.81  6avPe2  15,431.00
CASX12011D 811540.01.01.08 62ED10 | 6.900.00
CASX12011D 884160.01.50.02.08 621570 | 124,277.00
CASX12011D 884160.01.50.02.08 621570 ~195,000.00
SCEX22011D |935096.09.07.07.04 62140 © 100000
EXPX22010D 976628 0108  e2s01 ~ 65,118.00

2,552,773.00

Page 2 of 2

NNMI10AAD3C
Modification 023
Attachment 01

T

TR




NNM10AAQ3C
Modjification 023

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1 ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFORMANCE FEE

(2) The estimated cost of this contract is [[DIEMIN _ exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance
Fee of [OTZNMN . The total Potential Fixed Performance Fee 1s  [(9IE)] .. The total
estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is [(9)[&) .

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows:

Contract Year | Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Earned Fixed
Cost per Year | Performance Fee Performance Fee

per semiannual per semiannual
pericd pericd

Base Year ! 2/1/30-07/31/10  [(91ED) $1,529.008

Base Year § 08/1/10-01/31/11 TRD

Base Year 2 211/11-07/38/11 TRD

Base Year 2 08/1/11-01/31/12 TBD

Option 1 Y1 1 2/1/12-07/31/12 TBD

Option 1 Yt i 08/1/12-01/31/13 TBD

Option 1 Yr2 | 2/1/13-07/31/13 TBD

Option 1 ¥r 2 08/1/13-01/31/14 TBD

Option 2 Yr 1 2/1/14-07/31/14 TRD

Optien 2 ¥Yr ] 08/1/14-01/31/13 TBRD

TOTAL TBD

(End of clause)

B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is|(2)G) This allotment is for
performance in all areas and covers the following estirmated period of performance: contract award
through December 18, 2010

(b} An additional amount ot [{8)[E&)] 1s obligated under this contract for payment of fees,

B-1

RGNS



NNM10AAQ3C

Modification 023
(¢} Recapitulation of funding is as follows:
Previous This Action Total
Fstimated Cost (b)(4)
Potential Fixed
Performance Fee
Total Sum Allotted $37,964,906 $2,552,773 $60,517.679

{(End of clause)
B.3 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED
The Contractor shall provide all resouwrces (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished

by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the
Description/Specifications/Statement of Work incorporated in J-1.

(End of clause)
B.4 ALLOWABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001)
(a) Tn accordance with advance agreement between the Government and the Contractor for this contract.
allowable costs for the iterns listed below are subject to the ceilings shown:
Ceilings on General and Administrative Costs-
Period Rate

02/1/10 - 01/31/11 (b)(4)

02/1/11 - 01/31/12

02/1/12 - 01/31/13

02/1/13-01/31/14
02/1/14 - 01/31/15

(b) It is mutually agreed that when indirect cost rate ceilings are specified, (1) the Government shall not
be obligated to pay any additional amount should the final indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated
ceiling rates and, (2) in the event the final indirect cost rates are less than the negotiated ceiling rates,
the negotiated rates shall be reduced to conform with the lower rates.

(¢) Reserved

{End of clause)

B-2




